
BIOLOGY 131  Human Nutrition

Chaminade University of Honolulu

Winter Evening 2006

Instructor:  Susan Bodnyk

Email:  bodnsue31@aol.com
Phone:  779-5304

Time:  1730-1930 Tuesdays and Thursdays (Lab portion immediately after)

Place:  Schofield Barracks and Chaminade University


This course is a portion of a lecture/lab class.  Lecture material is primarily from the textbook and is scheduled as follows.  Optimally, you will want to read the material BEFORE it is lectured on; it may help to read through the chapters more than once.  Attendance is MANDATORY and is part of your grade.  Notetaking is highly recommended.  Any lectures missed are the responsibility of the student for obtaining notes from classmates. 


COURSE OBJECTIVES:
1.
Define human nutrition, nutrients and their properties as found in food sources.

2.
Define human consumption, digestion, metabolism, and storage of nutrients throughout the entire lifespan.

3.
Analyze dietary intakes and be able to make recommendations of healthy choices of nutrients and proper quantities to ingest.

4.
Become aware of current issues related to food safety.

5.
Become aware of global food supply and nutrient deficiencies/diseases countries still face.

6.   Understand the balance between exercise and diet and how they affect each other.

GRADING:

Attendance and participation:           5 pts per class           105 points

Quizes                      10 pts each (best 15 out of 18)          150 points

Midterm                                                                              150 points

Final Exam                                                                          150 points





Total Points:  555

499-555 =  A  (90-100%)

444-498 =  B  (80-89%)

389-443 =  C  (70-79%)

333-387 =  D  (60-69%)

<333      =  F
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COURSE SYLLABUS 

Tues. Jan. 10

Chapter 1  Nutrition:  Everyday Choices

Thurs. Jan 12

Chapter 2  Applying the Science of Nutrition

Tues. Jan. 17

Chapter 3  The Human Body:  From Meals to Molecules

Thurs. Jan 19

Chapter 4  Carbohydrates:  Sugars, Starches, and Fiber

Tues. Jan 24

Chapter 5  Lipids:  How Much of a Good Thing?

Thurs. Jan 26

Chapter 6  Protein:  The Privileged Nutrient

Tues. Jan 31

Chapter 7  Energy Balance and Weight Management

Thurs. Feb  2

Chapter 8  The Water-Soluble Vitamins

Tues. Feb 7

Chapter 9  The Fat-Soluble Vitamins

Thurs.  Feb 9

Midterm Exam

Tues.  Feb 14

Chapter 10  The Internal Sea:  Water and the Major Minerals

Thurs.  Feb 16

Chapter 11  The Trace Minerals:  Our Elemental Needs

Tues.  Feb  21

Chapter 12  Meeting Our Needs:  Food, Fortified Food, and Supplements

Thurs.  Feb 23

Chapter 13  Fueling Fitness:  Nutrition and Exercise

Tues.  Feb 28

Chapter 14  In the Beginning:  Nutrition for Mothers and Infants

Thurs.  Mar 2

Chapter 15  The Growing Years:  Infancy to Adolescence

Tues.  Mar 7

Chapter 16  Nutrition and Aging:  The Adult Years

Thurs.  Mar 9

Chapter 17  How Safe Is Our Food Supply?

Tues.  Mar 14

Chapter 18  The Global View:  Feeding the World

Thurs. Mar 16

Final Exam

